
Southwestern Adventist () -vs- College of Biblical Studies ()
01/08/26 at Houston, Texas

 
 

 
 
Southwestern Adventist 40

College of Biblical Studies 101

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Houston, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southwestern Adventist 9 10 6 15 40
College of Biblical Studies 35 29 17 20 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Desiree Fields * 40 6-14 0-1 1-4 1-8 9 1 2 11 3 3 13
11 Jenesis Nicholas * 40 3-4 1-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 7 0 0 10
10 Kaitlyn Quintero * 40 1-7 0-1 4-9 2-4 6 3 0 16 0 0 6
24 Kalaiah Flores * 31 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 2
12 Unique Nzeadibe * 40 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abby Valero 0 3-10 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 2 1 9
2 Jetta Roye 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-40 4-12 8-17 4-22 26 10 3 42 5 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-9   44.44% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-7   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 2-9   22.22% 1-2   50.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 14-40   35.0% 4-12   33.3% 8-17   47.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr * 40 12-22 4-7 4-8 5-8 13 0 7 10 0 4 32
24 Aries T. Donnadieu * 30 8-14 0-0 0-2 6-3 9 5 1 0 1 5 16
4 Sierra Portis * 32 6-16 3-12 0-2 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 4 15
21 N'Tai Teague * 38 4-16 2-7 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 5 10
25 Mi'Anni Leday * 30 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 10
1 Maria Rodriguez 10 2-7 2-5 2-4 2-2 4 2 6 1 0 3 8
33 Kamiya Royal 2 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 3 0 3 6
22 Rebekkah Brown 10 2-5 0-0 0-1 7-1 8 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 Jaliyah Poledore 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 42-92 11-32 6-17 30-22 52 11 22 22 1 27 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-22   59.09% 6-11   54.55% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 12-30   40.00% 2-8   25.00% 3-8   37.50%
3rd Quarter 8-24   33.33% 1-8   12.50% 0-4   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-5   40.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 42-92   45.7% 11-32   34.4% 6-17   35.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
ShiCoriya Orr Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 51 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 63 4th-
00:38



1st Box Score
Southwestern Adventist 9

College of Biblical Studies 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Desiree Fields 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4
11 Jenesis Nicholas 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Kaitlyn Quintero 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 7 0 0 0
24 Kalaiah Flores 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Unique Nzeadibe 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abby Valero 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jetta Roye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 14 0 1 9
44.4% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 4-4 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 1 13
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 8 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 1 0 1 2 8
4 Sierra Portis 10 4-9 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 10
21 N'Tai Teague 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Mi'Anni Leday 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maria Rodriguez 2 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4
33 Kamiya Royal 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-22 6-11 3-4 9-3 12 1 9 7 1 7 35
59.1% 54.5% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Southwestern Adventist 10

College of Biblical Studies 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Desiree Fields 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 1 1
11 Jenesis Nicholas 10 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 3
10 Kaitlyn Quintero 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 5 0 0 1
24 Kalaiah Flores 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2
12 Unique Nzeadibe 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abby Valero 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
2 Jetta Roye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-7 1-3 3-6 1-8 9 4 2 12 1 2 10
42.9% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 3-8 0-1 2-4 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 8
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 2 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
4 Sierra Portis 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 N'Tai Teague 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 6
25 Mi'Anni Leday 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
1 Maria Rodriguez 8 0-5 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 2 1
33 Kamiya Royal 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
22 Rebekkah Brown 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Jaliyah Poledore 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-30 2-8 3-8 13-3 16 3 6 4 0 7 29
40.0% 25.0% 37.5%



3rd Box Score
Southwestern Adventist 6

College of Biblical Studies 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Desiree Fields 10 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 3 0 2
11 Jenesis Nicholas 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kaitlyn Quintero 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1
24 Kalaiah Flores 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Unique Nzeadibe 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abby Valero 0 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
2 Jetta Roye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-9 1-2 1-4 0-8 8 2 0 7 4 0 6
22.2% 50.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 2-6 1-3 0-2 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 3 5
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Sierra Portis 10 0-4 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 N'Tai Teague 10 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Mi'Anni Leday 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Maria Rodriguez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Kamiya Royal 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 2 2
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-24 1-8 0-4 6-8 14 3 4 5 0 8 17
33.3% 12.5% 0.0%



4th Box Score
Southwestern Adventist 15

College of Biblical Studies 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Desiree Fields 10 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
11 Jenesis Nicholas 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
10 Kaitlyn Quintero 10 1-3 0-0 2-5 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Kalaiah Flores 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Unique Nzeadibe 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abby Valero 0 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
2 Jetta Roye 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-4 4-7 3-5 8 2 0 9 0 2 15
33.3% 25.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 6
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Sierra Portis 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 5
21 N'Tai Teague 10 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
25 Mi'Anni Leday 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Maria Rodriguez 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Kamiya Royal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 2-5 0-1 2-8 10 4 3 6 0 5 20
56.3% 40.0% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Adventist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
10:00 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
10:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
09:52 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 09:37

09:34 STEAL  by ORR,SHICORIYA
09:30 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:22 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

MISS LAYUP by FLORES,KALAIAH 09:17
09:17 BLOCK  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS,DESIREE 09:11 2-5 H 3

08:57 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 08:45

08:40 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- ASSIST  by PORTIS,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 07:58
07:44 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
07:38 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

FOUL  by VALERO,ABBY 07:31
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 07:29
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 07:22

07:20 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by FIELDS,DESIREE 07:20

07:07 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 06:52

06:52 STEAL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
06:52 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:39
06:39 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA

-- ASSIST  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 06:24

06:09 2-18 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

05:47 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE(in the paint) 05:33 4-18 H 14

05:20 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by QUINTERO,KAITLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 05:07 7-18 H 11
ASSIST  by FLORES,KALAIAH --

04:49 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by PORTIS,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,DESIREE 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA

04:17 7-23 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA

TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 04:05
04:01 STEAL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
03:52 7-26 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA

-- ASSIST  by PORTIS,SIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JENESIS(in the paint) 03:43 9-26 H 17

03:25 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,N'TAI

03:18 MISS LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI
-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

03:17 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T



-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
03:16 9-28 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 02:47
02:45 STEAL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
02:40 9-30 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,N'TAI
02:17 TURNOVER  by PORTIS,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by VALERO,ABBY 02:15
02:06 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
02:05 9-32 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA(in the paint)
02:00 SUB IN by BROWN,REBEKKAH
02:00 SUB IN by ROYAL,KAMIYA
02:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
02:00 SUB OUT by LEDAY,MI'ANNI
02:00 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
02:00 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,N'TAI

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 01:53
01:50 STEAL  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
01:45 TURNOVER  by ROYAL,KAMIYA

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 01:40
01:37 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

FOUL  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 01:37
01:37 9-33 H 24 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
01:37 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
01:37 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

MISS 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA

01:21 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH

01:15 MISS LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH

01:08 TURNOVER  by BROWN,REBEKKAH
TURNOVER  by FLORES,KALAIAH 01:04

00:43 9-35 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,DESIREE 00:17

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Adventist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
09:46 MISS LAYUP by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
09:25 TURNOVER  by ROYAL,KAMIYA

STEAL  by FIELDS,DESIREE 09:24
GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 09:06 12-35 H 23
ASSIST  by FIELDS,DESIREE --

08:48 12-37 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,REBEKKAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEDAY,MI'ANNI

GOOD LAYUP by FLORES,KALAIAH(in the paint) 08:42 14-37 H 23
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 08:38

-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

08:29 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
08:28 14-39 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 08:21
08:19 STEAL  by BROWN,REBEKKAH
08:02 14-41 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)



07:53 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
MISS FT by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 07:53 15-41 H 26

07:40 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by FLORES,KALAIAH 07:37

07:32 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
GOOD FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 07:32 16-41 H 25
MISS FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
07:32 SUB IN by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
07:32 SUB IN by BROWN,REBEKKAH
07:32 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
07:32 SUB OUT by PORTIS,SIERRA
07:32 SUB OUT by LEDAY,MI'ANNI
07:32 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

FOUL  by FLORES,KALAIAH 07:31
07:23 16-42 H 26 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
07:23 MISS FT by ORR,SHICORIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
07:21 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,REBEKKAH

BLOCK  by VALERO,ABBY 07:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:21 16-45 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI
-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 07:13
07:11 STEAL  by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
07:07 TURNOVER  by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 06:55
06:52 STEAL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
06:51 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
06:41 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 06:40
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --

06:06 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 06:00

05:42 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA
REBOUND DEF by QUINTERO,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by FLORES,KALAIAH 05:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:26 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
05:12 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

MISS FT by FIELDS,DESIREE 05:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FIELDS,DESIREE 05:05 17-45 H 28

04:50 17-48 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI
-- ASSIST  by LEDAY,MI'ANNI

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:38
04:31 17-50 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
MISS LAYUP by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
FOUL  by FLORES,KALAIAH 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:13 17-51 H 34 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 04:08

03:57 MISS JUMPER by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,N'TAI



FOUL  by FLORES,KALAIAH 03:57
03:53 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA

FOUL  by FIELDS,DESIREE 03:47
03:46 MISS FT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:46 MISS FT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 03:44

03:40 STEAL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
03:39 TURNOVER  by LEDAY,MI'ANNI

TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 03:35
03:33 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by QUINTERO,KAITLYN --
03:31 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLAS,JENESIS(in the paint) 03:15 19-51 H 32
ASSIST  by FIELDS,DESIREE --

03:01 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH

02:52 MISS 3PTR by LEDAY,MI'ANNI
-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH

02:49 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA
02:39 19-53 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
02:39 MISS FT by ORR,SHICORIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA
02:39 19-55 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 02:34
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLAS,JENESIS --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYAL,KAMIYA

02:11 19-57 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
01:56 19-59 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by LEDAY,MI'ANNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
01:27 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
01:18 MISS 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROYAL,KAMIYA
01:12 MISS LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA
01:04 19-61 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 00:40

00:37 STEAL  by LEDAY,MI'ANNI
00:08 19-63 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
00:04 19-64 H 45 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Adventist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
09:51 MISS LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
09:42 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 09:37
09:29 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA

BLOCK  by FIELDS,DESIREE 09:29
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYAL,KAMIYA



-- ASSIST  by TEAM
09:28 19-66 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA(in the paint)
09:21 STEAL  by ORR,SHICORIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:15 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
09:03 FOUL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI

MISS FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 09:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 09:03 20-66 H 46

08:50 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI
-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA

08:41 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,N'TAI
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYAL,KAMIYA

08:35 TURNOVER  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 08:28

08:25 STEAL  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
08:22 20-68 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by LEDAY,MI'ANNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
FOUL  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 08:16

08:16 MISS FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:16 MISS FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 MISS LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA
BLOCK  by VALERO,ABBY 08:11
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,KALAIAH --
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:48 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
MISS JUMPER by VALERO,ABBY 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
07:26 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

MISS JUMPER by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA

06:59 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE(in the paint) 06:41 22-68 H 46

06:25 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by FLORES,KALAIAH --
TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 06:13

06:11 STEAL  by ORR,SHICORIYA
06:07 22-70 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by LEDAY,MI'ANNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA
FOUL  by FUI,SHIRLEYANNE 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,DESIREE 05:50

05:14 22-72 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by LEDAY,MI'ANNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA

04:57 MISS 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEDAY,MI'ANNI

04:56 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
04:55 TURNOVER  by PORTIS,SIERRA
04:38 MISS 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
MISS LAYUP by VALERO,ABBY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
04:16 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 04:12
04:12 STEAL  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI

BLOCK  by FIELDS,DESIREE 04:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI'ANNI



FOUL  by VALERO,ABBY 03:53
03:53 MISS FT by PORTIS,SIERRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:53 MISS FT by PORTIS,SIERRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VALERO,ABBY 03:42

03:38 STEAL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
03:36 22-74 H 52 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 03:24
03:22 STEAL  by ORR,SHICORIYA
03:19 22-76 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 02:56
02:55 STEAL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
02:49 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,N'TAI
02:44 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
02:33 22-78 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by VALERO,ABBY 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA
02:01 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,KALAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 01:53 25-78 H 53

01:17 25-81 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA
MISS LAYUP by FLORES,KALAIAH 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
00:48 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,KALAIAH --
00:20 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS FT by FIELDS,DESIREE 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FIELDS,DESIREE 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
00:10 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA

BLOCK  by FIELDS,DESIREE 00:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Adventist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
09:51 MISS LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,KALAIAH --
TURNOVER  by FLORES,KALAIAH 09:35

09:32 STEAL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
09:24 TURNOVER  by PORTIS,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by FLORES,KALAIAH 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

FOUL  by FLORES,KALAIAH 08:52
08:51 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
08:51 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

SUB IN by ROYE,JETTA 08:51
SUB OUT by FLORES,KALAIAH 08:51

08:41 FOUL  by BROWN,REBEKKAH
MISS FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 08:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA
08:36 25-83 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
08:29 FOUL TECH by ORR,SHICORIYA

GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 08:29 26-83 H 57



GOOD FT by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 08:29 27-83 H 56
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
08:14 27-85 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,REBEKKAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 08:02

07:48 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by FIELDS,DESIREE 07:46
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE(in the paint) 07:43 29-85 H 56
GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 06:56 32-85 H 53

06:40 32-87 H 55 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE(in the paint) 06:27 34-87 H 53

06:13 34-90 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA

TURNOVER  by VALERO,ABBY 05:53
05:50 STEAL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
05:48 34-92 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 05:37
05:29 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI

-- REBOUND OFF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
05:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE 05:07
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,DESIREE --
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE 05:01
REBOUND OFF by QUINTERO,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

04:44 34-94 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 04:38

04:35 STEAL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,DESIREE(in the paint) 04:11 36-94 H 58
REBOUND DEF by QUINTERO,KAITLYN --

04:05 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI
03:54 FOUL  by PORTIS,SIERRA

GOOD FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 03:54 37-94 H 57
GOOD FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 03:54 38-94 H 56
TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 03:32

03:30 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
03:28 38-96 H 58 GOOD LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NICHOLAS,JENESIS 03:20
03:11 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by VALERO,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS,DESIREE 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA
02:49 TURNOVER  by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by POLEDORE,JALIYAH

02:12 MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,N'TAI
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLAS,JENESIS --
MISS LAYUP by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,REBEKKAH
01:58 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

STEAL  by VALERO,ABBY 01:58
01:57 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
01:49 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,REBEKKAH

REBOUND DEF by VALERO,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:39

01:34 38-99 H 61 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
TURNOVER  by FIELDS,DESIREE 01:13

01:09 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,REBEKKAH



01:04 MISS FT by BROWN,REBEKKAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 00:57
MISS 3PTR by VALERO,ABBY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI'ANNI

00:38
38-
101 H 63 GOOD LAYUP by LEDAY,MI'ANNI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 00:27
REBOUND OFF by QUINTERO,KAITLYN --

GOOD LAYUP by QUINTERO,KAITLYN(in the paint) 00:20
40-
101 H 61

00:20 FOUL  by POLEDORE,JALIYAH
MISS FT by QUINTERO,KAITLYN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


